Specific facilities provided for women in terms of: a. Safety and security b. Counselling c. Common Rooms d. Day care center for young children e. Any other relevant information Institution shows gender sensitivity in providing facilities such as:

Institution shows gender sensitivity in providing facilities such as:

## 1. Safety and security

Safety norms are strictly followed by the NIEPA in all respects

- ❖ Monitors the corridors of all floors of the building, classrooms, canteen, hostel and library.
- ❖ There are 16 security personnel who safeguard the entire campus and hostel.
- ❖ Girl students are highly secured under the existing security system.
- ❖ Total 52 CCTVs are installed at the entrance of the NIEPA gate, canteen, parking area, office, corridors of different floors of the NIEPA to ensure the safety and security of students and staff.
- ❖ ID cards are issued to the students and staff to prevent the entry of outsiders into the college premises.
- ❖ Medical Facilities are arranged in NIEPA Hostel.
- transport facilities are



CORPORATE OFFICE A-66, SECTOR-4, NOIDA

DISTRICT GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA - 201301 C 0120-4051700/800

III info@globusinfocom.com

3CO1

An ISO 9001:2008 Company

## COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Dt: 02-08-2021 Letter No. GIL/NOIDA/21-22/123

To,
The Administrative Officer (I/c)
National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration
17-8, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi – 110016



This agreement is made between GLOBUS INFOCOM LTD, and NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATIONAL PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION Annual Maintenance Contract as specified in this agreement.

- Receipt of your AMC contract no. F.No.42-11/2010-11/GA dated 29<sup>th</sup> July 2021 is acknowledged.
- We hereby agree to undertake the Annual Maintenance Contract of the items as per as the terms and conditions therein for Rs. 55,026/- (Rs 46,632 + 18% GST) for 1 Year from 01<sup>st</sup> June 2021 to 31<sup>st</sup> May 2022.

### Term of the agreement:

This agreement for AMC shall remain applicable for a period of One Year.

#### Type of AMC:

The AMC is Comprehensive in nature and includes costs of all spare parts, Labour except Cables (CAT 6 & Optical Fibre Cable, Conduit).

### Inclusion

- The Contract includes Maintenance and the cost of replacement of all parts of the system based upon the AMC category
- The contract covers any number of breakdown visits and a Minimum of one PM visit per quarter.

# Exclusion

- The Contract shall not apply to damages caused to the product by accident, lightening, ingress of water, fire or Acts of God, improper ventilation, dropping or excessive shock or any external cause beyond control and/or any damage caused due to tampering of the product by an unauthorized agent.
- The Contract does not cover liability for loss of data, recorded image/s and/or business opportunity loss. If during
  the repair the content of the hard drive/ memory are altered, deleted, or in any way modified, Globus shall not
  be responsible.
- Globus reserves the right to replace the defective part with an equivalent and/or reconditioned part.

### Payment:

Quarterly Afterwards

REGISTERED OFFICE: A-65, SECTOR-4, NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH-201301

@ www.globusinfocom.com CIN: U72100UP2001PLC126647



### CORPORATE OFFICE A-66, SECTOR-4, NOIDA

DISTRICT GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA - 201301 0120-4051700/800

Info@globusinfocom.com

G 1-800-419-4398 帝 0120-4051827

An ISO 9001:2008 Company

Level - 3 Mr. Zafar Sajjad National Head-Services & Project Mobile: 8860009638 Landline: 0120-4051810

Email ID: zafaričelobusinfocum.com

This Agreement is duly executed by the duly authorized representatives as set forth below:

Final AMC price approved as per below:

Mrs. Kirandeep Dhan

C.E.O.

Globus Infocom Ltd.

Mr. D.S. Thakur

Administrative Officer (I/e)

National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration

डा॰ डी.एस. ठाकुर / Dr. D.S. Thakur प्रतास्त्रिक अधिकारी (प्रकृत) / Administrative Officer (V/c) राष्ट्रीय शैक्षिक योजना एवं प्रशासन संस्थान

(मानिन विश्वविद्यालय)

Nation

Itenoitosub3 In acres

Plan

ration

नई दिल्ला / New Delhi-110016

Sr No	Description	Unit Price	AMC Price	Qty	Amount
1	IP Dome Camera- Indoor-(CP Plus/CP-UNC-DV-I)	8,000.00	960.00	20.00	19,200.00
2	HD IP Bullet Outdoor Camera & IP66-(CP Plus/CP-UNC- B-H-HD)	17,600.00	2,112.00	2.00	4,224.00
3	NVR of 32 Channels with 12TB HDD-(CP Plus/CP-UNR-32)	1,25,000.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
4	POE Switch 24 Ports 10X100 with 2 Combo Posts	14,450.00	1,734.00	2.00	3,468.00
5	Monitor LED 40 Inches, Full HD (GM-40)	39,500.00	4,740.00	1.00	4,740.00
	Subtotal				46,632.00
		GST @18%			8,393.76
		GRAND TOTAL			55,026



CORPORATE OFFICE A-66; SECTOR-4, NOIDA DISTRICT GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA - 201301 □ 0120-4051700/800
 □ info@globusinfocom.com

O 1-800-419-4398

0120-4051827

An ISO 9001:2008 Company

### COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Dt: 02-08-2021 Letter No. GIL/NOIDA/21-22/122

To,
The Administrative Officer (I/c)
National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration
17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi – 110016

Subject: Comprehensive AMC of CCTV System in NIEPA Office Building

This agreement is made between GLOBUS INFOCOM LTD. and NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATIONAL PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION Annual Maintenance Contract as specified in this agreement.

- 1. Receipt of your AMC contract no. F.No.37-5/2014-15/GA dated 28th July 2021 is acknowledged.
- We hereby agree to undertake the Annual Maintenance Contract of the items as per as the terms and conditions therein for Rs. 72,697/- (Rs 61,608 + 18% GST) for 1 Year from 01<sup>st</sup> June 2021 to 31<sup>st</sup> May 2022.

#### Term of the agreement:

· This agreement for AMC shall remain applicable for a period of One Year.

#### Type of AMC:

The AMC is Comprehensive in nature and includes costs of all spare parts, Labour except Cables (CAT 6 & Optical Fibre Cable, Conduit).

### inclusion

- The Contract includes Maintenance and the cost of replacement of all parts of the system based upon the AMC category
- The contract covers any number of breakdown visits and a Minimum of one PM visit per quarter.

### Exclusion

- The Contract shall not apply to damages caused to the product by accident, lightening, ingress of water, fire or Acts of God, improper ventilation, dropping or excessive shock or any external cause beyond control and/or any damage caused due to tampering of the product by an unauthorized agent.
- The Contract does not cover liability for loss of data, recorded image/s and/or business opportunity loss. If during
  the repair the content of the hard drive/ memory are altered, deleted, or in any way modified, Globus shall not
  be responsible.
- Globus reserves the right to replace the defective part with an equivalent and/or reconditioned part.

## Payment:

Quarterly Afterwards



























